GOLD COAST

AUSTRALIA

Ted Hale Rowing Pty Ltd announce a major adjustment of prices - Downward!
We have maintained the same basic price list for a number of years now —
with thoughts of protecting the viability of Australian Boatbuilding

businesses - and thus resisting the temptation of price cutting.

However, with the continued high valuation of the Australian Dollar — and
the influx of cheap (and some not so cheap) imports we have decided we
must re-position ourselves in the marketplace

The price reductions shown in the updated price lists for Current Existing

Stock

are based on approximately 20% discount across the full range of available
boats — and will continue until further notice — and whilst stock is available.
Our “Spring Special” price list — for used boats also reflects a price reduction!

We call your attention to our comments on this website headed “All that
glitters is not Gold” — and underline the investment we — and others in the
Australian boat-building industry have made in infrastructure maintained to
support the sport in Australia.

Current Stock Price List

F1 Series Boats

- Effective 1° August 2012

- with bow-mounted Carbon Rigger
- Carbon Hull with honeycomb core

Boat Type Excl. GST Incl. GST
Single Scull S 6,700 S 7,370
Double Scull $ 9,300 $10,230
Pair- $ 9,000 $ 9,900
Double/Pair $ 9,700 $10,670



Quad Scull (Coxed)
Quad Scull(Coxless)

Four

Four

Four/Quad (Coxed)
Four/Quad (Coxless)

Eight

Type “C” with Alum. Rigger

(Coxless)

(Coxed)

$14,500
$14,500
$13,900
$13,900
$15,300
$15,300
$23,600

$15,950
$15,950
$15,290
$15,290
$16,830
$16,830
$25,960

F/G hull with f/g & honeycomb deck

Single Scull
Double Scull

Type “D” with Alum. Rigger Full fibreglass hull & deck

$3,000
$5,400

$3,300
$5,940

Single Scull

Leisure Scull

Leisure Double

$2,250
$2,500
$3,900

$2,475
$2,750
$4,290



