

Ted Hale Rowing Pty Ltd announce a major adjustment of prices – Downward! We have maintained the same basic price list for a number of years now – with thoughts of protecting the viability of Australian Boatbuilding businesses - and thus resisting the temptation of price cutting.

However, with the continued high valuation of the Australian Dollar – and the influx of cheap (and some not so cheap) imports we have decided we must re-position ourselves in the marketplace

The price reductions shown in the updated price lists for Current Existing Stock

are based on approximately 20% discount across the full range of available boats – and will continue until further notice – and whilst stock is available. Our "Spring Special" price list – for used boats also reflects a price reduction!

We call your attention to our comments on this website headed "All that glitters is not Gold" – and underline the investment we – and others in the Australian boat-building industry have made in infrastructure maintained to support the sport in Australia.

Current Stock Price List - Effective 1st August 2012

F1 Series Boats - with bow-mounted Carbon Rigger

- Carbon Hull with honeycomb core

Boat Type	Excl. GST	Incl. GST
Single Scull	\$ 6,700	\$ 7,370
Double Scull	\$ 9,300	\$10,230
Pair-	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,900
Double/Pair	\$ 9,700	\$10,670

Quad S	Scull (Coxed)	\$14,500	\$15,950
Quad 9	Scull(Coxless)	\$14,500	\$15,950
Four	(Coxless)	\$13,900	\$15,290
Four	(Coxed)	\$13,900	\$15,290
Four/C	Quad (Coxed)	\$15,300	\$16,830
Four/C	Quad (Coxless)	\$15,300	\$16,830
Eight		\$23,600	\$25,960

Type "C" with Alum. Rigger F/G hull with f/g & honeycomb deck

 Single Scull
 \$3,000
 \$3,300

 Double Scull
 \$5,400
 \$5,940

Type "D" with Alum. Rigger Full fibreglass hull & deck

Single Scull	\$2,250	\$2,475
Leisure Scull	\$2,500	\$2,750
Leisure Double	\$3,900	\$4,290